

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 6186/2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.
6415/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUN.CORP.OF DELHI TR.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN GAS VICTIMS ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.
Ms.Anjuja Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the execution of the
decree on condition that petitioner would deposit 15% of the
decreed amount within four weeks from today before this Court.
The amount so deposited may be kept in a fixed deposit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar