

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2700/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.  
6415/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAIPUR GOLDER TPT COMPANY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDER GAS VICTOM ASSOEN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay subject to petitioner  
depositing compensation calculated at the rate  
of Rs.5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs) in the  
case of each person who had died and  
Rs.30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand) in the  
case of each person injured as per the list  
referred to by the High Court.

The amount shall be deposited before the  
High Court within eight weeks. The said  
amounts shall be disbursed by the Registrar of  
the High Court after verification and/or  
inquiry as to the LRs of deceased.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)  
Court Master Court Master