

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13446/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.
6415/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MUN.CORP.OF DELHI TR.COMMR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN GAS VICTIMS ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 6 days in filing the requisite
process fee is condoned.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER