

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13446/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.6415/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MUN.CORP.OF DELHI TR.COMMR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN GAS VICTIMS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Mohan Prasaran, ASG  
                                      Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
                                      Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
                                      Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

                                      Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.  
                                      Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. B. Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
R.5                                Mr.Himinder Lal ,Adv  
                                      Ms. Rajni Ohri Cal, Adv.  
                                      Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post along with SLP(C) No. 2700 of 2010.

Rejoinder, if any, to the counter affidavit filed by  
respondent no.5, may be filed in two weeks' time.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER