

"

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2700/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No.6415/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

JAIPUR GOLDER TPT COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDER GAS VICTiM ASSOcn & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[For Final Disposal]

With S.L.P. (C) No.13446 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
In SLP 2700/2010: Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

In SLP 13446/2010: Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mehta,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. A. Radhakrishan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani,Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohapatra,Adv.  
Mr. Shailender Saini,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh K. Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place these petitions in the third week of September,  
2013, for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Lata Sharma ]  
Court Master