

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2700/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/10/2009 in WP No. 6415/2006 23/10/2009 in WP No. 6415/2006 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

JAIPUR GOLDEN TPT COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAIPUR GOLDEN GAS VICTIM ASSOCN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13446/2010

(With Office Report)

Date: 11/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.  
(SLP 2700/2010) Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal,Adv.

(SLP 13446) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Den Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.  
Mr. Den Roy,Adv.

Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhaj,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.  
  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at some length who have taken us through the order passed by the High Court.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petition are accordingly dismissed.

Time for deposit the balance of the amount, awarded by the High Court, is however extended by six weeks from today failing which the High Court shall be free to pass appropriate direction for having the amount deposited and disbursed to the claimants.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER